©Hach Company, 1998. All rights are reserved.
APA 6000 Alkalinity Analyzer
with AquaTrend Interface
The compact APA 6000™ Alkalinity Analyzer is a
microprocessor-controlled process analyzer designed to
continuously monitor total and phenolphthalein alkalinity.
Typical applications include potable water, boiler water,
cooling water and beverages in the range of 1 to 1000 mg/L

E-mail: intl@hach.com • http://www.hach.com
Lit. No. 1503 C82.5 Printed in U.S.A.
How to Order
The APA 6000 Alkalinity Analyzer is supplied with an
Installation Kit, Maintenance Kit, Basic Sample Conditioning
Kit, Manual, and Quick Reference Card.
51000-10 APA 6000 Alkalinity Analyzer with integral
AquaTrend Interface and Reagents
Reagents
26965-53 Sulfuric Acid Titrant, 0.4 N H2SO4
26966-53 Mixed Indicator, pH 4.5 & pH 8.3
26967-53 Alkalinity Standard 1
26968-53 Alkalinity Standard 2
26970-53 Alkalinity Cleaning Solution
Optional Accessories
52074-00 Serial I/O Module
51250-00 Signal Output Module
52400-00 Digital Display Module
51200-00 Remote AquaTrend
46306-00 Power Cord, 120 Vac
46308-00 Power Cord, 240 Vac
52010-00 PS1201 Power Supply
51045-00 Sample Sequencing Kit
51068-00 Air Back Flush Kit
51339-00 Micro Filtration System
Cables
52157-00 22 gauge, 2 conductor cable, communication
only, by the foot (in 100' to 1000' lengths)
52158-00 20 gauge, 4 conductor cable, communication
and power, by the foot (in 100' to 1000' lengths)
Typical Proposal Specification
The alkalinity analyzer shall be a continuous-reading analyzer
that utilizes m-cresol purple and bromcresol green to visualize two
endpoints for colorimetric measurement of alkalinity at a
wavelength of 600 nm.  The measurement range shall be 1.0 to
1000.0 mg/L (parts per million) total alkalinity and 5.0 to 1000.0
mg/L phenolphthalein alkalinity as CaCO3.  The analyzer
accuracy shall be ± 5% of reading or ± 1 mg/L, whichever is